9/24/24, 1:52 PM Gmail - FW: Purchase Order No: SX06361 from : Frimley Health NHS Foundation Trust

M G ma || Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com>

FW: Purchase Order No: SX06361 from : Frimley Health NHS Foundation
Trust

1 message
PROCUREMENT (FRIMLEY HEALTH NHS FOUNDATION TRUST) 24 September 2024 at
<fhft.procurement@nhs.net> 13:48

To: "emily.morton@viamed.co.uk" <emily.morton@yviamed.co.uk>

Hello Emily,

Yes we only require 1 box of 20, please can you amend this at your end.

Many thanks

Kind Regards

Frimley Health | Sarah Reeves
Foundation Trust | Clinical Capital Equipment Buyer
Frimley Park Hospital | Procurement Department
Portsmouth Road | ' Phone: (+44) 0300 6133604
Frimley, Camberley | ' mobile: 07799 891454
Surrey | 0 Email: sarah.cooper4@nhs.net

GU16 7U] | B Website: www.frimleyhealth.nhs.uk

My hours are Mon-Fri 8-4pm
Project Questionnaire https://www.surveymonkey.co.uk/r/G6PFP2J

New Product Request link https://www.surveymonkey.co.
uk/r/FH_New_Product_Request

We, as a department and myself as an individual, welcome and appreciate any
feedback about your experience. Therefore, would ask you to spare a few

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/1/?ik=22eb7d1d9a&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1811071659200681437%7Cmsg-f:1811081696976285915&...  1/6
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minutes and click on the following survey: https://www.surveymonkey.co.
uk/r/3KJYG6F6
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Skills Development Netwark
Towards Excellence Procurement

m MHS Standards of Procurement — Level 2
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From: QUIDINGTON, Christine (FRIMLEY HEALTH NHS FOUNDATION TRUST)
<Christine.Quidington@nhs.net>

Sent: Tuesday, September 24, 2024 12:40 PM

To: PROCUREMENT (FRIMLEY HEALTH NHS FOUNDATION TRUST) <fhft.procurement@nhs.net>
Cc: GHX.HELPDESK (FRIMLEY HEALTH NHS FOUNDATION TRUST) <fhft.ghx.helpdesk@nhs.net>;
BARTLETT, Olly (FRIMLEY HEALTH NHS FOUNDATION TRUST) <olly.bartlett@nhs.net>; MAXWELL,
Ross (FRIMLEY HEALTH NHS FOUNDATION TRUST) <ross.maxwell1@nhs.net>

Subject: RE: Purchase Order No: SX06361 from : Frimley Health NHS Foundation Trust

Importance: High

Hi Sarah

| only require 1 pack of 20. | think this item might be set up incorrectly on our systems as they all say
UOM as 1, or box gty as 1. | will see if someone can look into this.

Many thanks

Christine Quidington

Materials Management Supervisor

Procurement

Telephone: 03006153191
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Ext: 153191
Mobile: 07584387897
Email: Christine.quidington@nhs.net

Frimley Health Foundation Trust
Wexham Park Hospital

Wexham Street

Slough SL2 4HL

working gt

Skills Development Network
Towards Excellence Procurement
“"- MHS Standards of Procurement — Level 2

From: PROCUREMENT (FRIMLEY HEALTH NHS FOUNDATION TRUST) <fhft.procurement@nhs.net>
Sent: Tuesday, September 24, 2024 12:12 PM

To: QUIDINGTON, Christine (FRIMLEY HEALTH NHS FOUNDATION TRUST)
<Christine.Quidington@nhs.net>

Subject: FW: Purchase Order No: SX06361 from : Frimley Health NHS Foundation Trust

Hi Christine,

| know this is not you but can you pleases pass on to the right person the order is Ims for NeoNatal
there is a query on the QTY required.

Really appreciate your help.

Kind Regards

Frimley Health | Sarah Reeves

Foundation Trust | Clinical Capital Equipment Buyer
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Frimley Park Hospital Procurement Department

Portsmouth Road | ' Phone: (+44) 0300 6133604
Frimley, Camberley § ' mobile: 07799 891454
Surrey | 4 Email: sarah.cooper4@nhs.net

GU16 7U) | “B Website: www.frimleyhealth.nhs.uk

My hours are Mon-Fri 8-4pm
Project Questionnaire https://www.surveymonkey.co.uk/r/G6PFP2J

New Product Request link https://www.surveymonkey.co.
uk/r/FH_New_Product_Request

We, as a department and myself as an individual, welcome and appreciate any
feedback about your experience. Therefore, would ask you to spare a few
minutes and click on the following survey: https://www.surveymonkey.co.
uk/r/3KJY6F6
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e Proudly supporting those who serve.

From: Emily Morton <emily.morton@yviamed.co.uk>

Sent: Tuesday, September 24, 2024 11:09 AM

To: PROCUREMENT (FRIMLEY HEALTH NHS FOUNDATION TRUST) <fhft.procurement@nhs.net>
Subject: Fwd: Purchase Order No: SX06361 from : Frimley Health NHS Foundation Trust

You don't often get email from emily.morton@viamed.co.uk. Learn why this is important

This message originated from outside of NHSmail. Please do not click links or open attachments unless you
recognise the sender and know the content is safe.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/1/?ik=22eb7d1d9a&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1811071659200681437%7Cmsg-f:1811081696976285915&...  4/6



9/24/24, 1:52 PM Gmail - FW: Purchase Order No: SX06361 from : Frimley Health NHS Foundation Trust
Good morning,

Thank you for you purchase order,

Our Eyemax come in packs of 20, please can you confirm how many boxes you need as its not clear on
your order, thank you.

Kind regards

Emily Morton
Office Administrator

Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email: emily.morton@viamed.co.uk
Tel: 44 (0)1535 634 542

Fax: 44 (0)1535 635 582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to
be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.
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If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please
reply with delete in the subject line or call 44 (0)1535 634542
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This message may contain confidential information. If you are not the intended
recipient please:

i) inform the sender that you have received the message in error before
deleting it; and

ii) do not disclose, copy or distribute information in this e-mail or take any
action in relation to its content (to do so is strictly prohibited and may be
unlawful) .

Thank you for your co-operation.

NHSmail is the secure email, collaboration and directory service available for
all NHS staff in England. NHSmail is approved for exchanging patient data and

other sensitive information with NHSmail and other accredited email services.

For more information and to find out how you can switch visit Joining NHSmail —

NHSmail Support
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